
Name Position EmailID Phone Entity
BOT Board of Trustees and Superintendent boardmembers@scusd.net 408‐423‐2006 Santa Clara Unified School District
Vickie Fairchild Board President vjfairchild@scusd.net 408‐423‐2006 Santa Clara Unified School District
Bonnie Lieberman Board Vice President blieberman@scusd.net 408‐423‐2006 Santa Clara Unified School District
Jim Canova Board Clerk jcanova@scusd.net 408‐246‐6252 Santa Clara Unified School District
Albert Gonzalez Board Member asgonzalez@scusd.net 408‐444‐6160 Santa Clara Unified School District
Jodi Muirhead Board Member jmuirhead@scusd.net 408‐423‐2006 Santa Clara Unified School District
Andrew Ratermann Board Member aratermann@scusd.net 408‐673‐1620 Santa Clara Unified School District
Michele Ryan, Ph.D. Board Member mryan@scusd.net 408‐673‐1620 Santa Clara Unified School District
Mark Schiel deputy superintendent / cbo mschiel@scusd.net 408‐423‐2024 Santa Clara Unified School District
Jean Burrell Assistant to the Superintendent jburrell@scusd.net 408‐423‐2006 Santa Clara Unified School District
Dr. Gary Waddell Superintendent gwaddell@scusd.net 408‐423‐2006 Santa Clara Unified School District
Sharon Ryan President sryan@bayareanewsgroup.com San Jose Mercury News
Michael Turpin Executive Vice President mturpin@bayareanewsgroup.com 408‐920‐5455 San Jose Mercury News
Frank Pine Executive Editor editor@bayareanewsgroup.com 408‐920‐5456 San Jose Mercury News
Sarah Dussault Senior Editor sdussault@bayareanewsgroup.com 408‐920‐5307 San Jose Mercury News
Jodie DeJonge Managing Editor – Content jdejonge@bayareanewsgroup.com 408‐920‐5336 San Jose Mercury News
Randall Keith Managing Editor – Digital rkeith@bayareanewsgroup.com 408‐271‐3747 San Jose Mercury News
Jeff Rosen DISTRICT ATTORNEY jrosen@dao.sccgov.org 408‐299‐3099 Santa Clara County DA
Jay Boyarsky CHIEF ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY jboyarsky@dao.sccgov.org 408‐299‐3099 Santa Clara County DA
David Angel ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY dangel@dao.sccgov.org 408‐792‐2857 Santa Clara County DA
Angela Bernhard ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY abernhard@dao.sccgov.org 408‐792‐2820 Santa Clara County DA
Stacey Capps ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY scapps@dao.sccgov.org 408‐792‐2516 Santa Clara County DA
James Gibbons‐Shapiro ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY jgibbonsshapiro@dao.sccgov.org 408‐792‐2985 Santa Clara County DA
Terry Harman ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY tharman@dao.sccgov.org 408‐792‐2826 Santa Clara County DA
Brian Welch ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY bwelch@dao.sccgov.org 408‐792‐2624 Santa Clara County DA
Daniel Okonkwo CHIEF TRIAL DEPUTY dokonkwo@dao.sccgov.org 408‐792‐2788 Santa Clara County DA
Sylvia Arenas Supervisor district1@bos.sccgov.org 408‐299‐5010 Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors
Cindy Chavez Supervisor Cindy.Chavez@bos.sccgov.org 408‐299‐5020 Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors
Otto Lee Supervisor supervisor.lee@bos.sccgov.org 408‐299‐5030 Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors
Susan Ellenberg Supervisor supervisor.ellenberg@bos.sccgov.org 408‐299‐5040 Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors
Joe Simitian Supervisor supervisor.simitian@bos.sccgov.org 408‐299‐5050 Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors
Rebecca Moon City Attorney (Interim) cityatty@sunnyvale.ca.gov 408‐730‐7464 Sunnyvale City Staff
Kent Steffens City Manager citymgr@sunnyvale.ca.gov 408‐730‐7911 Sunnyvale City Staff
Sarah Johnson‐Rios Assistant City Manager citymgr@sunnyvale.ca.gov 408‐730‐7480 Sunnyvale City Staff
Jennifer Garnett CommunicationsCommunications Officer communications@sunnyvale.ca.gov 408‐730‐7535 Sunnyvale City Staff
David Carnahan City ClerkCity Clerk cityclerk@sunnyvale.ca.gov 408‐730‐7483 Sunnyvale City Staff
Jaqui Guzman Deputy City Manager citymgr@sunnyvale.ca.gov 408‐730‐7480 Sunnyvale City Staff


